
Crowley's Ridge  -vs- Dallas Christian (1-5)
2026-02-07 at ,

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Gorman, Jesse (1)
Loss: Ledesma, Jonas (1)
HBP: Mashek, Brayden, Ledesma, Jonas, MCarthur, Bradley
PB: Gorman, Jesse (), Lamb, Thomas (), Isbell, Kamron (), Byers, Braxton (), Beeler, Crafton (), Hudson, John (), Kizer, Landen (1),
Buttigan, Jax (), Peel, Lucas (), Wills, JP (), Hastings, AJ (), Butler, Kennedy (), Ledesma, Jonas (), Montgomery, Braden (), MCarthur,
Bradley ()
 
Start: 12:00   Time: 00:00   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Crowley's Ridge 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2 8 10 5
Dallas Christian 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 6 9 2

Crowley's Ridge 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Smith, Aiden lf 4 2 3 1 1 0 0
Requena, Ricky 2b 5 0 1 3 0 0 0
Bariola, Reece rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Wills, JP dh 3 1 1 2 1 0 0
    Byers, Braxton 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Webb, Kolby 1b 5 0 2 1 0 0 0
Wilson, James ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Gordon, Parker ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Beeler, Crafton 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Isbell, Kamron 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Devault, Lawson cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Kizer, Landen c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hudson, John 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Armstrong, Aiden 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Peel, Lucas 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Coleman, Rilyn 2b 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
Mashek, Brayden p 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Lamb, Thomas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Buttigan, Jax p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gorman, Jesse p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 8 10 8 2 5 0

2B: Smith, Aiden (1)
SF: Beeler, Crafton (1)
HBP: Bariola, Reece (1); Coleman, Rilyn (1); Kizer, Landen (1)
E: Bariola, Reece (1); Wilson, James (2); Requena, Ricky (1);
Mashek, Brayden (1)
CI: Gorman, Jesse (); Lamb, Thomas (); Isbell, Kamron (); Byers,
Braxton (); Beeler, Crafton (); Hudson, John (); Buttigan, Jax ();
Peel, Lucas (); Wills, JP ()
DP: 1

Dallas Christian 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Fuentes, Nathan 2b 3 1 1 0 2 0 0
Anderson, Gage cf 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
Smith, Wyatt 3b 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
Hickey, Andrew 1b 5 0 3 2 0 1 0
    Hastings, AJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ledesma, Jonas p 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Jones, Kreed ss 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Chavis, Colton rf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Butler, Kennedy lf 4 1 0 0 0 2 0
Blatnick, Lamar c 3 1 1 2 0 2 0
MCarthur, Bradley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Montgomery, Braden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 6 9 7 5 7 0

2B: Blatnick, Lamar (1)
3B: Fuentes, Nathan (1)
HR: Jones, Kreed (1)
SF: Blatnick, Lamar (1)
SB: Butler, Kennedy (1); Anderson, Gage (1)
HBP: Smith, Wyatt (1)
E: Jones, Kreed (1); Fuentes, Nathan (1)
CI: Hastings, AJ (); Butler, Kennedy (); Ledesma, Jonas ();
Montgomery, Braden (); MCarthur, Bradley ()

Crowley's Ridge IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mashek, Brayden 5.0 5 5 5 1 3 0 0 1 0 20 22 4 2 72
Lamb, Thomas 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 11
Buttigan, Jax 0.1 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 10
Gorman, Jesse (W, 1) 2.0 2 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 8 9 0 1 37
Totals 9 7 6 5 7 0 0 1 0 34 40 5 4 130

Dallas Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ledesma, Jonas (L, 1) 6.1 8 5 5 2 3 0 0 2 0 28 30 3 8 114
MCarthur, Bradley 1.0 2 3 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 6 1 0 16
Montgomery, Braden 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 7
Totals 10 8 8 2 5 0 0 3 0 35 38 4 8 137



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Crowley's Ridge - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
CHAVIS moves to LF. BUTLER moves to RF 0 0
Aiden Smith singled to third 0 0
Ricky Requena popped out to short(6) 0 0
Reece Bariola popped out to short(6) 0 0
JP Wills reached on a walk 0 0
Aiden Smith advanced to second 0 0
Kolby Webb flied out to left(7) 0 0

Dallas Christian - Bottom of 1st Away Score Home Score
Nathan FUENTES reached base on James Wilson's dropped fly(E6) 0 0
Gage ANDERSON reached first on the fielder's choice 0 0
Nathan FUENTES was forced out(6-4) 0 0
Wyatt SMITH singled to short 0 0
Gage ANDERSON advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 0
Andrew HICKEY flied out to right(9) 0 0
Gage ANDERSON advanced to third, on the batted ball 0 0
Jonas LEDESMA grounded out to the pitcher's mound(1-3) 0 0

Crowley's Ridge - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
James Wilson popped out to second(4) 0 0
Lawson Devault singled to second 0 0
Landen Kizer grounded out to third(5-3) 0 0
Lawson Devault advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 0
Aiden Armstrong grounded out to short(6-3) 0 0

Dallas Christian - Bottom of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Kreed JONES homered(1) to left on a 0-0 count 0 0
Colton CHAVIS reached on a walk 0 0
Colton CHAVIS advanced to second 0 0
Kennedy BUTLER struck out swinging 0 0
Colton CHAVIS advanced to third, advanced on the throw 0 0
Lamar BLATNICK hit a sacrifice fly to left(7) 0 0
Colton CHAVIS Scored, on the batted ball 0 1
Nathan FUENTES flied out to center(8) 0 1

Crowley's Ridge - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Aiden Smith grounded out to third(5-3) 0 1
Ricky Requena grounded out to third(5-3) 0 1
Reece Bariola grounded out to first(3) 0 1

Dallas Christian - Bottom of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Gage ANDERSON singled to center 0 1
Gage ANDERSON advanced to second, on a stolen base 0 1
Wyatt SMITH flied out to center(8) 0 1
Gage ANDERSON advanced to third, on the batted ball 0 1
Andrew HICKEY singled to center 0 1
Gage ANDERSON Scored, on the batted ball 0 2
Jonas LEDESMA grounded out to short(6-4-3) 0 2
Andrew HICKEY was forced out(6-4-3) 0 2



Crowley's Ridge - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
JP Wills popped out to second(4) 0 2
Kolby Webb singled to right 0 2
James Wilson struck out looking 0 2
Lawson Devault flied out to center(8) 0 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Dallas Christian - Bottom of 4th Away Score Home Score
Kreed JONES flied out to left(7) 0 2
Colton CHAVIS popped out to center(8) 0 2
Kennedy BUTLER reached base on James Wilson's misplayed grounder(E6) 0 2
Kennedy BUTLER advanced to second, on a stolen base 0 2
Lamar BLATNICK struck out swinging 0 2
Lamar BLATNICK struck out, drop 3rd strike, put out at 1st base (2-3) 0 2

Crowley's Ridge - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
Landen Kizer grounded out to short(6-3) 0 2
Peel pinch hitting for Armstrong. Mashek 0 2
Lucas Peel struck out looking 0 2
Aiden Smith singled to left 0 2
Ricky Requena grounded out to short(6-3) 0 2

Dallas Christian - Bottom of 5th Away Score Home Score
Coleman came in to play 2B, Peel goes out. Requena moves to 3B. Mashek now in to pitch, replacing 0 2
Nathan FUENTES tripled to right 0 2
Gage ANDERSON lined out to short(6) 0 2
Gordon came in to play SS, Wilson goes out 0 2
Wyatt SMITH hit by pitch 0 2
Andrew HICKEY struck out swinging 0 2
Jonas LEDESMA popped out to second(4) 0 2

Crowley's Ridge - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
Reece Bariola struck out swinging 0 2
JP Wills popped out to second(4) 0 2
Kolby Webb reached base on Nathan FUENTES' misplayed grounder(E4) 0 2
Parker Gordon grounded out to third(5-3) 0 2

Dallas Christian - Bottom of 6th Away Score Home Score
Lamb now in to pitch, replacing Mashek 0 2
Kreed JONES grounded out to short(6-3) 0 2
Colton CHAVIS flied out to center(8) 0 2
Kennedy BUTLER reached base on Ricky Requena's misplayed grounder(E5) 0 2
Lamar BLATNICK doubled to right 0 2
Kennedy BUTLER Scored, on the batted ball 0 3
Lamar BLATNICK advanced to third, on Reece Bariola's bobble(E9) 0 3
Nathan FUENTES reached on a walk 0 3
Buttigan now in to pitch, replacing Lamb 0 3
Gage ANDERSON reached on a walk 0 3
Nathan FUENTES advanced to second 0 3
Wyatt SMITH reached on a walk 0 3
Lamar BLATNICK Scored 0 4
Nathan FUENTES advanced to third 0 4
Gage ANDERSON advanced to second 0 4
Andrew HICKEY singled to short 0 4
Nathan FUENTES Scored, on the batted ball 0 5
Gage ANDERSON advanced to third, on the batted ball 0 5
Wyatt SMITH advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 5



Jonas LEDESMA reached first on the fielder's choice 0 5
Gage ANDERSON Scored, on the batted ball 0 6
Wyatt SMITH advanced to third, on the batted ball 0 6
Andrew HICKEY was forced out(4) 0 6

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Crowley's Ridge - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score
Lawson Devault singled to right 0 6
Landen Kizer hit by pitch 0 6
Lawson Devault advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 6
Hudson pinch running for Kizer 0 6
Rilyn Coleman hit by pitch 0 6
Lawson Devault advanced to third, on the batted ball 0 6
John Hudson advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 6
Aiden Smith reached on a walk 0 6
Lawson Devault Scored 1 6
John Hudson advanced to third 1 6
Rilyn Coleman advanced to second 1 6
Ricky Requena flied out to center(8) 1 6
John Hudson Scored, on the batted ball 2 6
Reece Bariola singled to right 2 6
Rilyn Coleman advanced to third, on the batted ball 2 6
Aiden Smith advanced to second, on the batted ball 2 6
JP Wills singled to left 2 6
Rilyn Coleman Scored, on the batted ball 3 6
Aiden Smith Scored, on the batted ball 4 6
Reece Bariola advanced to second, on the batted ball 4 6
Kolby Webb singled to center 4 6
Reece Bariola Scored, on the batted ball 5 6
JP Wills advanced to third, on the batted ball 5 6
Beeler pinch hitting for Gordon 5 6
MCARTHUR now in to pitch, replacing LEDESMA moves to DH 5 6
Gordon pinch hitting for Hudson 5 6
Kizer pinch hitting for Gordon 5 6
Crafton Beeler hit a sacrifice fly to second(4) 5 6
JP Wills Scored, on the batted ball 6 6
Kolby Webb advanced to second, on the batted ball 6 6
Isbell pinch running for Beeler 6 6
Lawson Devault flied out to deep right-center(8) 6 6

Dallas Christian - Bottom of 7th Away Score Home Score
Gordon came in to play SS, Isbell goes out. Mashek came in to play C, Kizer goes out. Gorman now in to
pitch, replacing Buttigan 6 6
Armstrong came in to play SS, Gordon goes out 6 6
Kreed JONES struck out looking 6 6
Colton CHAVIS struck out swinging 6 6
Kennedy BUTLER struck out swinging 6 6
Kennedy BUTLER struck out, dropped 3rd strike, advanced on bobble(E2) 6 6
Lamar BLATNICK struck out looking 6 6

Crowley's Ridge - Top of 8th Away Score Home Score
Brayden Mashek struck out looking 6 6
Rilyn Coleman reached base on Kreed JONES' bobble(E6) 6 6
Aiden Smith doubled to right 6 6
Rilyn Coleman advanced to third, on the batted ball 6 6
Ricky Requena singled to center 6 6
Rilyn Coleman Scored, on the batted ball 7 6
Aiden Smith Scored, on the batted ball 8 6
Reece Bariola hit by pitch 8 6
Ricky Requena advanced to second, on the batted ball 8 6



Byers pinch hitting for Wills 8 6
MONTGOMERY now in to pitch, replacing MCARTHUR 8 6
Braxton Byers struck out swinging 8 6
Kolby Webb lined out to center(8) 8 6

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Dallas Christian - Bottom of 8th Away Score Home Score
Wills came in to play DH, Byers goes out 8 6
Substitution - No Change 8 6
Nathan FUENTES reached on a walk 8 6
Gage ANDERSON grounded out to second(4-6-3) 8 6
Nathan FUENTES was forced out(4-6-3) 8 6
Wyatt SMITH singled to left 8 6
Andrew HICKEY singled to center 8 6
Wyatt SMITH advanced to second, on the batted ball 8 6
HASTINGS pinch running for HICKEY 8 6
Jonas LEDESMA reached first on the fielder's choice 8 6
Wyatt SMITH advanced to third, on the batted ball 8 6
AJ HASTINGS was forced out(6-4) 8 6


